FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	12-24-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	10000004	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): STANLEY W. HUTH GERRY FRANCO RICHARD CHADWICK	Name and address of receiving party(i Name: ALLERGAN SALES, INC. Internal Address: P.O. BOX 19534	es)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) altached? 口 Yes 図 No	Street Address: 2525 DUPONT DRIVE IRVINE, CA 92612	OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS 2007 DEC 19 PM 12: 07 FINANCE SECTION
3. Nature of conveyance:		H 7 H
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		ILIC RECORD PM 12: 07 SECTION
Security Agreement Change of Name		TION
Other: Correction - Please add the inventor's name:  Gerry Franco  Execution Date: APRIL 23, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes	***
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/131,848  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No. (s)  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pate	nts involved:
Name: FRANK J. UXA Internal Address: 4 VENTURE, SUITE 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	2
IRVINE, CA 92618	➤ Authorized to be charged to deposit a	ccount
	8. Deposit account number: 01-0885	
	(Attach duplicate copy of the	nis page if paying by deposit account)
2/24/2002 DBYRNE 00000011 010885 10131848	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in matter  FRANK J. UXA  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages included.	on is fue and correct and any attached copy is a Signature	true copy of the original document.  12/12/0 2  Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Assist. Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C.

20231, on or before

Andrea Axa

Title

Assistant

Date

12/2/2/2

PATENT REEL: 013594 FRAME: 0692

FORM P1 -1595, (Rev. 6-93, OMB No. 0651-0011 (ex. 294) SEP. 0 2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Legorable Control ssione	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  STANLEY W. HUTH  GERRY FRANCO  RICHARD CHADWICK	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: ALLERGAN SALES, INC.     Internal Address: P.O. BOX 19534	
·	Street Address: 2525 DUPONT DRIVE	
	IRVINE, CA 92612	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
X Other Correction Places add the inventor's name:		
Other: Correction - Please add the inventor's name:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
Gerry Franco  Execution Date: APRIL 23, 2002		
Excoulon bato. 71 Me 20, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/131,848		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: FRANK J. UXA Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	
Street Address: 4 VENTURE, SUITE 300	□ Enclosed	
IRVINE, CA 92618	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 01-0885	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	

NK LUXA — REEL: 013594 FRAME: 0693

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, STANLEY W. HUTH, of the County of Orange, State of California and GERRY FRANCO, of the County of Orange, State of California, and RICHARD CHADWICK, of the Cuonty of Orange, State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING VITAMIN-BASED SURFACTANTS AND METHODS FOR USING SAME which said STANLEY W. HUTH has this 23 day of APRIL , 2002, and GERRY FRANCO has this 23 day of
VITAMIN-BASED SURFACTANTS AND METHODS FOR USING SAME which said STANLEY W.  HUTH has this 23 day of APRIL 2002 and GERRY FRANCO has this 23 day of
VITAMIN-BASED SURFACTANTS AND METHODS FOR USING SAME which said STANLEY W.  HUTH has this 2.3 day of APRIL 2002 and GERRY FRANCO has this 2.3 day of
HUTH has this 2.3 day of APRIL 2002 and GERRY FRANCO has this 23 day of
AFRIC , 2002, and RICHARD CHADWICK has this 23 day of AFRIC , 2002, executed
application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to me by Allergan Sales, Inc., having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, we do hereby assign unto said Allergan Sales, Inc., its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said executed application, any divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore;

We further assign to said Allergan Sales, Inc. the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

And we agree to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon my heirs, executors, and administrators;

And we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

Executed this <u>23</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2002.

STANLEY W. HUTH

State of California

ss (

County of Orange

On this 23 day of ARIL, 2002, before me, MARY LOU Me Now, personally appeared STANLEY W. HUTH personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) Is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

**SEAL** 

MARY LOU MCNOWN
COMM. #1229524
Notary Public California
ORANGE COUNTY
My Comm. Expires 8/16/03

PATENT REEL: 013594 FRAME: 0694

Executed this 23 day of April, 2002.		
CERRY ERANCO		
GERRÝ FRANCO		
State of California ) ) ss		
County of Orange )		
On this 3 day of APRIL, 2002, before me, MARY LOU MCNOWN, personall appeared GERRY FRANCO personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature (s) of the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  MARY LOU MCNOWN COMM. #1229524 Notary Public California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires 8/16/03		
SEAL		
Executed this 23 day of April , 2002.  RICHARD CHADWICK		
State of California ) ) ss		
County of Orange )		
On this 23 day of PRICE, 2002, before me, MARY LOU MC ME, personally appeared RICHARD CHADWICK personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) of the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public  Notary Public		
MARY LOU MCNOWN COMM. #1229524 Notary Public California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires 8/16/03		

PATENT REEL: 013594 FRAME: 0695

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Horozable Consissione, or a accordance	PQ78743 attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): STANLEY W. HUTH RICHARD CHADWICK	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ALLERGAN SALES, INC. Internal Address: PO BOX 19534  JUL 19 2002	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
	LEGAL/PATENTS Street Address: 2525 DUPONT DRIVE	
3. Nature of conveyance:	IRVINE, CA 92612	
X Assignment ☐ Merger	184. 184.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	107 10/13 14/2	
Other:Execution Date: APRIL 23, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: APRIL 23, 2002  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No. (s)  Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: ALLERGAN, INC.		
Internal Address: PO BOX 19534	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	
Street Address: 2525 DUPONT DRIVE IRVINE, CA 92612	☐ Enclosed	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 01-0885	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trust and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  FRANK J. UXA  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

01 FC:581

**RECORDED: 09/04/2002** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013594 FRAME: 0696**